this report, that interested parties make appropriate enquiries in order to satisfy themselves of
potential costs or the extent of works required prior to submitting a legal offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £195,000 (One Hundred and Ninety
Five Thousand Pounds).
This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial
outbuildings should be insured against total destruction, on a reinstatement basis, assuming
reconstruction of the property in its existing design and materials.

[...]

during reconstruction and no allowance has been made for VAT, other than on professional fees.
Further discussions with your insurers are advised. The figure should be reviewed annually and
in light of any future alterations or additions.

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the property described in the report is £185,000 (One Hundred and Eighty
Five Thousand Pounds).
This figure assumes vacant possession and that the property is unaffected by any adverse
planning proposals, onerous burdens, title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: Martin Paul, BSc MRICS

Company name: Edinburgh - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd